


Specifications 

Model 

Electric Characteristics 

Nominal Voltage 

Rated Capacity (o.2C) 

Minimal Rated Capacity (o.2C) 

Energy 

Specific Energy 

Energy Density 

Internal Resistance 

Cycle Life (o.2C, 2ot5°C) 

Charging Parameters 

Charge Voltage 

Maximum Charge Current 

Charge Cut-off Voltage 

Discharge Cut-off Voltage 

Temperature Parameters 

Charge 

Operation Temperature Range 
Discharge 

(6ot25% R.H.) 

Recommended 

Storage Temperature Range Less Than 1 Year 

(6ot25% R.H.) Less Than 3 Months 

Mechanical Properties 

Length 

Dimensions Width 

Height 

Weight 

Housing Material 

Terminal Model 

Assembly Method 

RENOGY.COM • 

RNG-BAT T­
LFP-12-50 

50Ah 

47.5Ah 

640Wh 

95.5Wh/kg 

114.4Wh/L 

�5omn 

50A 

RNG-BAT T­
LFP-12-100 

12.8V 

100Ah 

95Ah 

1280Wh 

100.4Wh/kg 

126.7Wh/L 

�3omn 

2000 Cycles@ 80% DOD 

14.4to.2v 

14.6V 

?10V 

o-45°C / 32-113°F

-20-60°C / -4-140°F

23t5°C / 73.4t9°F

o-25°C / 32-77°F

I 

RNG-BAT T­
LFP-12-170 

170Ah 

161.5Ah 

2176Wh 

103.6Wh/kg 

149.1Wh/L 

�1omn 

85A 

I -10-35°C/ 14-95°F-5-35°C / 23-95°F

197 mm / 7.8 inch 

166 mm / 6.5 inch 

171 mm / 6.7 inch 

6.7 kg / 14.7 Lbs 

M8x1.25x12mm 

4S15P 

260 mm / 10.2 inch 

158 mm / 6.2 inch 

246 mm / 9.7 inch 

12.75 kg / 28.1 Lbs 

ABS•PC 

M8xo.75x14mm 

4S30P 

357 mm / 14.0 inch 

155 mm / 6.1 inch 

270 mm / 10.6 inch 

22 kg / 48.5 Lbs 

M12x1.75x16mm 

4S53P 

2775 EAST PHILADELPHIA ST. ONTARIO, CA 91761 


